Duke Power Company
ATTN: Mr. W. R. McCollum
Site Vice President
Catawba Nuclear Station
4800 Concord Road
York, SC 29745

SUBJECT: NRC INSPECTION REPORT NOS. 50-413/95-20 AND 50-414/95-20

AND NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Gentlemen:

This refers to the inspection conducted by Mr. Richard Freudenberger of this office on September 3, 1995 - October 7, 1995. The inspection included a review of activities authorized for your Catawba facility. At the conclusion of the inspection, the findings were discussed with those members of your staff identified in the enclosed report.

Areas examined during the inspection are identified in the report. Within these areas, the inspection consisted of selective examinations of procedures and representative records, interviews with personnel, and observation of activities in progress. The purpose of the inspection was to determine whether activities authorized by the license were conducted safely and in accordance with NRC requirements.

Based on the results of this inspection, the NRC has determined that a violation of NRC requirements occurred. The violation is cited in the enclosed Notice of Violation (Notice) and the circumstances surrounding it are described in detail in the subject inspection report. Although this violation was licensee identified, it was cited because a failure to incorporate vendor information into maintenance instructions allowed the introduction of a potential common mode failure into the emergency diesel generators of both units.

You are required to respond to this letter and should follow the instructions specified in the enclosed Notice when preparing your response. In your response, you should document the specific actions taken and any additional actions you plan to prevent recurrence. Your response may reference or include previous docketed correspondence, if the correspondence adequately addresses the required response. After reviewing your response to this Notice, including your proposed corrective actions and the results of future inspections, the NRC will determine whether further NRC enforcement action is necessary to ensure compliance with regulatory requirements.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.790 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter, its enclosures, and your response will be placed in the NRC Public Document Room (PDR). To the extent possible, your response should not include any personal privacy, proprietary, or safeguards information so that

750055 9511160118 951103 PDR ADDCK 05000413

II)

it can be placed in the PDR without redaction. However, if you find it necessary to include such information, you should clearly indicate the specific information that you desire not to be placed in the PDR, and provide the legal basis to support your request for withholding the information from the public.

Should you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact us.

Sincerely, Original signed by R. V. Crlenjak

R. V. Crlenjak, Chief Reactor Projects Branch 1 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414 License Nos. NPF-35 and NPF-52

Enclosures:
1. Notice of Violation
2. NRC Inspection Report

cc w/encls: Mr. Z. L. Taylor Compliance Duke Power Company 4800 Concord Road York, SC 29745-9635

Mr. A. V. Carr, Esq. Duke Power Company 422 South Church Street Charlotte, NC 28242-0001

Mr. Robert P. Gruber Executive Director Public Staff - NCUC P. O. Box 29520 Raleigh, NC 27626-0520

Mr. J. Michael McGarry, III, Esq. Winston and Strawn 1400 L Street, NW Washington, D. C. 20005

North Carolina MPA-1 Suite 600 P. O. Box 29513 Raleigh, NC 27626-0513

cc w/encls cont'd: (See page 3)

cc w/encls cont'd:
Mr. Max Batavia, Chief
Bureau of Radiological Health
S. C. Department of Health
and Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201

Mr. Richard P. Wilson, Esq. Assistant Attorney General S. C. Attorney General's Office P. O. Box 11549 Columbia, SC 29211

Mr. Michael Hirsch Federal Emergency Management Agency 500 C Street, Sw, Room 840 Washington, D. C. 20472

North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation P. O. Box 27306 Raleigh, NC 27611

Karen E. Long Assistant Attorney General N. C. Department of Justice P. O. Box 629 Raleigh, NC 27602

Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. P. O. Box 929 Laurens, SC 29360

Peter R. Harden IV Account Sales Manager Power Systems Field Sales Westinghouse Electric Corporation P. O. Box 7288 Charlotte, NC 28241

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Mr. G. A. Copp, Licensing Duke Power Company P. O. Box 1006 Charlotte, NC 28201-1006

Mr. Paul Pappas Director, Nuclear Operations North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation 4800 Concord Road York, SC 29745

County Manager of York County York County Courthouse York, SC 29745

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency 121 Village Drive Greer, SC 29651

Distribution w/encls:
R. E. Martin, NRR
R. E. Carroll, RII
R. V. Crlenjak, RII
G. A. Hallstrom, RII
PUBLIC

NRC Resident Inspector U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 4830 Concord Road York, SC 29745

SENI	YES	YES NO							
OFFICE	Rh:ORP	RILORP	RII:PRP						
SIGNATURE	1:10	Mapyon	Monday ~	/					
NAME	F.Cerroll:sm	PBalmain	RWatkins PO					***************************************	
DATE	10/3//95	10/1/95	10/1/95	10 /	/ 95	10 /	/ 95	10 /	/ 9
COPY?	YES NO	YES NO	YES NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO

DOCUMENT NAME: P:\CAT9520.RPT